
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

In re: 

PLASTIQ INC., et al.,1 

Debtors.  

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Chapter 11 

Case No. 23-10671 (BLS) 

(Jointly Administered) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I, Priscilla Romero, depose and say that I am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants 
LLC (KCC), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-captioned case. 

On August 23, 2023, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of KCC caused 
to be served the following document via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached hereto as 
Exhibit A; and via First Class Mail upon the service list attached hereto as Exhibit B: 

 Second Monthly Application of Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor, LLP, as Counsel
to the Debtors and Debtors in Possession, for Allowance of Compensation and
Reimbursement of Expenses Incurred for the Period from July 1, 2023 Through July
31, 2023 [Docket No. 264]

Dated: August 31, 2023 
/s/ Priscilla Romero 
Priscilla Romero  
KCC 
222 N Pacific Coast Highway, 3rd Floor 
El Segundo, CA 90245 
Tel 310.823.9000 

1   The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor’s federal tax identification 
number, are: Plastiq Inc. (6125), PLV Inc. d/b/a/ PLV TX Branch Inc. (5084), and Nearside Business Corp. (N/A). 
The corporate headquarters and the mailing address for the Debtors is 1475 Folsom Street, Suite 400, San 
Francisco, California 94103. 
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Exhibit A
Fee Application Notice Parties

Served via Electronic Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Email
Counsel for the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors DLA Piper LLP (US) Dennis C. O’Donnell dennis.odonnell@us.dlapiper.com
Counsel for the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors DLA Piper LLP (US)

R. Craig Martin, Aaron S. 
Applebaum

craig.martin@us.dlapiper.com;
aaron.applebaum@us.dlapiper.com

Counsel to Prepetition Secured Parties 
and the DIP Lenders (Blue Torch et al) Landis Rath & Cobb LLP

Matthew B. McGuire, Adam 
G. Landis, Nicolas E. Jenner

mcguire@lrclaw.com;
landis@lrclaw.com;
jenner@lrclaw.com

US Trustee for District of DE
Office of the United States Trustee 
Delaware Richard L Schepacarter richard.schepacarter@usdoj.gov

Counsel to Prepetition Secured Parties 
and the DIP Lenders (Blue Torch et al) Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

Adam Harris, Reuben 
Dizengoff

adam.harris@srz.com;
reuben.dizengoff@srz.com

Counsel for the Debtors and Debtors in 
Possession

Young Conaway Stargatt & Taylor, 
LLP

Michael R. Nestor, Matthew 
B. Lunn, Joseph M. Mulvihill, 
Jared W. Kochenash

mnestor@ycst.com;
mlunn@ycst.com;
jmulvihill@ycst.com;
jkochenash@ycst.com
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Exhibit B
Fee Application Notice Party
Served via First Class Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 Address2 City State Zip

US Trustee for District of DE
Office of the United States 
Trustee Delaware Richard L Schepacarter 844 King St Ste 2207 Lockbox 35 Wilmington DE 19801
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